Shanelle N. Hayes

From: WMATC E-Filings

Sent: Monday, September 8, 2025 11:28 PM

To: WMATC Applicants

Subject: 3995: Applicant General Tariff

Attachments: 68bf9eb8c6766-Fasil_Transportation_Corrected_Tariff SEP 08.pdf

WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT COMMISSION
GENERAL TARIFF COVER

General Tariff No. GT- 01

Date Filed at WMATC: 09/09/2025
. « CF

Date Effective: / ‘79/’)0'}‘3

1. WMATC Certificate of Authority No.: 3995

2. Carrier Name on Certificate of Authority: Fasil Transportation LLC
Street: 5930 14TH STREET NW APT 106, Apt./Suite: 106

City: WASHINGTON DC

State:DC

Zip: 20011

Telephone Number: (571)276-1473

3. Person authorized to file tariff on behalf of Carrier

Name: FASIL S CHERNET

Title: MANAGER

Telephone Number: (571)276-1473

4. Date this tariff actually filed with WMATC: 09/09/2025

5. Date seven (7) calender days after date on Line 4: 09/16/2025
6. Effective Date of this tariff (not earlier than date on line 5):

*Your general tariff was attached to your submission.

NOTE: SEE COMMISSION REGULATION NOS. 55 AND 56. IF YOU HAVE A QUESTION ABOUT
HOW TO COMPLETE THIS FORM, CALL THE COMMISSION AT (301) 588-5260.



GENERAL TARIFF NO. GT-01 (AMBULATORY ONLY)

Carrier (Legal) Name; Fasil Transportation LLC

Business Address; 5930 14th Street NW, Apt 108, Washington, DC 20011
Telephone: (571) 276-1473

Email: fabumita@gmaii.com

1) Scope, Service Type & Territory

Service Type: Non-Emergency Medical Transportation (NEMT), Ambulatory {(non-wheelchair).
Territory: Service within the Metropolitan District under WMATC jurisdiction.

Directionality; Unless otherwise stated, flat rates apply in either direction for trips within the Mefropolitan
District under WMATC jurisdiction.

2) Definitions & Billing Rules

Ambulatory Trip: Passenger able to walk without a wheeichair,

One-Way Trip: Single continuous transport from pickup to destination.

Additional Stop: Any requested stop not exceeding 10 minutes.

Wait Time: Time beyond grace period at pickup or during trip.

After-Hours: Defined as trips with pickup between 9:00 PM and 6:00 AM,

Grace Period: First 10 minutes at pickup included.

Rates: Currency USD. All rates are per trip (up to 2 companions free if same destination).

3) Point-to-Point Flat Rates (Ambulatory, One-Way)

;.‘:Ongln e .f-~--f.lest|nat|on '. I AT T Rate
DC Silver Spnng, MD $55
bC College Park, MD $55
DC Bowis, MD $75
DC Rockville, MD $95
DC Arington, VA $120
DC Alexandria, VA $60
DC Falls Church, VA $65
DG Dulles Airport {IAD) $125

4) Mileage-Based Rates

Base Fare: $25.00
Mileage Charge: $3.00 per loaded mile (rounded up to nearest 0.1 mile).
Minimum Fare (within DC only): $35.00



5) Accessorial Charges & Policies

Wait Time: First 10 minutes free; then $30/hour billed in 15-min increments ($7.50 per 15 minutes).
Additional Stops: $10 per stop + mileage if added distance.

After-Hours Surcharge (9 PM—6 AM): +310 per trip.

Holiday Surcharge: +515 per trip {(applies on New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day,
Laber Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day).

Tolls / Parking: Actual cost passed to client (receipt available upon request).
Cancellation/No-Show Fee; $50 flaf rate.

Excess Cleaning Fee: Up to $150.

6) Hourly 'As-Directed’ Service

Ambulatory Vehicle: $75/hour, 2-hcur minimum; includes 20 miles per hour, excess mileage $3/mile.

7) Hours of Operation

Monday—Friday: 6:00 a.m. — 10:00 p.m.
Saturday—-Sunday: 8:00 a.m. — 8:00 p.m.



